



Tanla Platforms Limited
(Formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited)
Tanla Technology Center
Hi-tech city Road, Madhapur,
Hyderabad, India - 500081
CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262

T: +91-40-40099999
info@tanla.com
www.tanla.com

Date: January 24, 2024

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532790	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. “Exchange Plaza” Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: TANLA
---	---

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication for Un-Audited Financial Results- Q3 FY 2023-24

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper publication, dated January 24, 2023, publishing the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

Request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Tanla Platforms Limited**

Seshanuradha Chava
General Counsel and Company Secretary
ACS-15519

Encl: as above.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL
MUMBAI BENCH
C.P.(CAA)/312/MB-I/2023
IN
CA(CAA)/127/MB-I/2022

Gamma Pizzkraft Private Limited ...First Petitioner/Transferor Company
Gamma Pizzkraft (Overseas) Private Limited ...Second Petitioner/Transferor Company
Sapphire Foods India Limited ...Third Petitioner/Transferee Company

NOTICE FOR FINAL HEARING OF PETITION

TAKE NOTICE that, a Company Petition filed jointly under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning Scheme of Merger by Absorption of Gamma Pizzkraft Private Limited and Gamma Pizzkraft (Overseas) Private Limited with Sapphire Foods India Limited and their Respective Shareholders ("Scheme"), was approved and admitted by the NCLT, Mumbai bench comprising of Hon'ble Prabhakar Kumar, Member (T) and Hon'ble Justice Virendrasingh G. Bisht (Retd.), Member (J) on 1st January 2024 vide Order C.P.(CAA)/312/MB-I/2023 uploaded on NCLT website on 15th January 2024 and the said Company Petition is fixed for final hearing on 16th February 2024.

Anyone desirous of making representation(s) in relation to the said Company Petition should send to the Petitioner's advocate, notice of their intention signed by them or their advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the final hearing of the Company Petition. Where they seek to oppose the Petition, the grounds of representation(s), in the form of an Affidavit intended to be used in opposition to the Company Petition, shall be furnished along with such notice to the Hon'ble NCLT at 4th Floor, MTLN Exchange Building, G.D. Somani Marg, near G.D. Somani International School, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai, 400005. A copy of such representation(s)/notice may simultaneously also be served on the Petitioner's Advocate, not less than two (2) days before the date fixed for final hearing of the Company Petition.

A copy of the Company Petition along with all the exhibits will be furnished by the Petitioner's advocate having office at Office No. 305/306, Regent Chamber, Above Status Restaurant, Jammalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed fees for the same.

Sd/-
Ajit Singh Tawar & Co.
Advocates for Petitioner Companies

Dated this 23rd Day of January 2024

CONTROL PRINT LIMITED
CIN: L22219MH1991PLC059800
Regd. Office: C-106, Hind Saurashtra Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059.
W: www.controlprint.com | E-mail: companysecretary@controlprint.com | Tel: +91 22 28599065/ 66938900

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023
(Rs. In lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2023		
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	8,433.22	8,430.02	7,527.69	24,923.10	20,978.36	29,533.95	8,898.99	8,760.45	7,903.91	26,159.89	21,797.83	30,815.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (Before Exceptional Items)	1,766.46	1,840.74	1,597.55	5,371.68	4,480.54	6,220.51	1,817.75	1,798.15	1,623.64	5,413.82	4,514.15	6,337.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	1,772.24	1,841.16	1,597.57	5,377.88	4,500.48	6,240.47	1,823.53	1,798.57	1,623.66	5,420.02	4,534.09	6,357.00
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	1,293.46	1,454.35	1,322.38	4,162.10	3,650.49	5,193.38	1,344.87	1,411.83	1,348.48	4,204.55	3,684.15	5,285.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income(After Tax))	2,450.93	2,837.06	1,817.31	7,785.89	3,809.64	5,002.60	2,502.34	2,794.54	1,843.41	7,828.34	3,843.30	5,094.39
6	Equity Share Capital	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,633.17	1,599.42	1,633.17	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,633.17	1,599.42	1,599.42	1,633.17	1,633.17
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						26,789.89						26,510.81
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)*	8.09*	8.94*	8.10*	25.70*	22.35*	31.80	8.41*	8.68*	8.26*	25.96*	22.56*	32.36
	Basic : Diluted :	8.09* 8.09*	8.94* 8.94*	8.10* 8.10*	25.70* 25.70*	22.35* 22.35*	31.80 31.80	8.41* 8.41*	8.68* 8.68*	8.26* 8.26*	25.96* 25.96*	22.56* 22.56*	32.36 32.36

*Not annualised

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company at www.controlprint.com and on the website of the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2024.
- The Board have declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 4.00/- per equity share (40%) on the face value of Rs. 10/- per share at its meeting held on January 22, 2024. Record date for payment is February 02, 2024. Dividend will be paid on and after February 09, 2024.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Basant Kabra
Managing Director
DIN 00176807

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 22, 2024

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Ltd.

NOTICE

Fake videos impersonating a senior executive of ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Ltd.

It has come to our attention that certain unauthorised and maliciously manipulated videos have been disseminated across various online platforms, providing stock recommendations, using the name of our senior executive and the brand name and logo of our company.

We wish to abundantly clarify that we have no relationship or association with the groups or individuals or entities responsible for the creation and dissemination of these videos.

We, therefore, request the public to avoid circulating such videos or give any credence to the same. The general public is also hereby cautioned not to rely upon the statements and assertions made in these videos. Kindly note that the Company / its executives shall not be held liable for any losses suffered on account of reliance on such videos.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Sd/-
Ajit Singh Tawar & Co.
Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai
Date : January 22, 2024

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135
Corporate Office: ONE BKC, A - Wing, 13th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051; Tel: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.icicipruamc.com
Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.

NACL Industries Limited
CIN: L24219TG1986PLC016607
Regd. Office: Plot No. 12-A, "C" Block, Lakshmi Towers, No. 8-2-248/1/7/78, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana State, India.
Phone : 040-24405100, Fax : 040-23358062, E-mail : cs-nacl@naclind.com, Website:www.naclind.com

Extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months period Ended December 31, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months period ended 31.12.2023	Nine months period ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Nine months period ended 31.12.2023	Nine months period ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	35,563	48,663	133,229	153,407	212,855	36,692	48,391	132,658	152,861	212,550
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,714)	2,156	(5,465)	8,209	13,774	(2,030)	2,211	(6,513)	8,231	12,841
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,714)	2,156	(5,465)	8,209	13,774	(2,030)	2,211	(6,513)	8,231	12,841
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,323)	1,600	(4,125)	6,114	10,279	(1,590)	1,653	(4,988)	6,134	9,487
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,334)	1,605	(4,173)	6,092	10,220	(1,601)	1,661	(5,033)	6,115	9,431
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 per equity share)	1,989	1,984	1,989	1,984	1,988	1,989	1,984	1,989	1,984	1,988
7	Earnings per Share										
a)	Basic	(0.67)	0.81	(2.07)	3.08	5.18	(0.80)	0.83	(2.51)	3.09	4.78
b)	Diluted	(0.66)	0.80	(2.07)	3.07	5.17	(0.80)	0.83	(2.50)	3.08	4.77

Notes :

- The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 23, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the Limited Review for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months period ended December 31, 2023 filed with BSE Limited & NSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months period ended December 31, 2023 is available on the website of BSE & NSE Limited and Company's website at www.naclind.com

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
M. Pavan Kumar
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN:01514557)

Place : Hyderabad
Date : January 23, 2024

CG POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1937PLC002641
Registered Office: 6th Floor, CG House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030
Tel No.: 022 - 2423 7700 Fax No.: 022 - 2423 7733
E-mail ID: investorservices@cgglobal.com Website: www.cgglobal.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
(₹ in crore)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine months ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		1	Total income from operations	1860.22
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	281.75	830.52	273.61
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	281.75	973.01	324.41
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	216.47	763.77	242.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	215.13	759.69	242.21
6	Equity Share Capital	305.46	305.46	305.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	1.42	5.00	1.59
	(b) Diluted	1.42	5.00	1.59

* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at March 31, 2023 ₹ 1214.63 crore.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
(₹ in crore)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine months ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		1	Total income from operations (for continuing operations)	1978.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	815.53	1385.56	279.82
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	815.36	1412.77	310.49
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items and Minority Interest) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	747.50	1193.41	227.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	754.68	1195.85	235.88
6	Equity Share Capital	305.46	305.46	305.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year*			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	4.90	7.81	1.49
	(b) Diluted	4.90	7.81	1.49

* Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at March 31, 2023 ₹ 1485.08 crore.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine months ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations'). The full format of the Quarterly / Nine months ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.cgglobal.com).
- The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 23, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated Financials Results of the Company as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations').

For CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
By order of the Board
Natarajan Srinivasan
Managing Director
(DIN: 00123338)

Mumbai: January 23, 2024

tanla
TANLA PLATFORMS LIMITED
CIN: L72200TG1995PLC021262
Regd Office: TANLA TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, HITECH CITY ROAD, MADHAPUR, HYDERABAD - 500081
Tel: 040-40099999 | Fax: 040-23122999
Website: www.tanla.com | E-mail: Investorhelp@tanla.com

Extract of the statement of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Sep 30, 2023 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Mar 31, 2023 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1,00,763.62	1,01,493.34	87,568.59	2,93,893.87	2,54,243.81	3,38,075.41
Net profit for the period before tax	17,278.68	17,872.33	14,499.84	52,149.82	41,073.69	56,659.83
Net profit for the period after tax	14,013.44	14,254.99	11,651.17	41,808.84	32,736.94	44,764.86
Total Comprehensive income	14,060.42	14,465.15	12,010.49	42,034.52	35,069.16	46,768.10
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	1,344.60	1,344.33	1,357.80	1,344.60	1,357.80	1,344.00
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,50,405.35
Earnings per share (₹ 1/- each)						
Basic:	10.42	10.60	8.58	31.10	24.11	33.05
Diluted:	10.42	10.60	8.58	31.08	24.10	33.04

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of Tanla Platforms Limited (formerly known as Tanla Solutions Limited) ("the Company"/"Tanla") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 23, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results and issued unmodified conclusion on these results thereon.
- The Board of Directors have declared interim dividend of ₹ 6 per equity share (Face value ₹ 1 per equity share) amounting to ₹ 8,067.59 lakhs in their meeting held on January 23, 2024 for the financial year 2023-24.
- The Company operates in a single segment as "CPaaS provider".
- The basic Earnings per share (EPS) and diluted Earnings per share (EPS) for the quarters have not been annualised.
- The Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website (www.tanla.com) and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

Key standalone information:

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	Dec 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Dec 31, 2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from operations (net)	26,282.23	23,846.12	28,603.20
Profit before tax	643.90	5,890.16	2,525.61
Profit after tax	449.48	5,669.49	1,903.89

6. Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period/year classification.

For Tanla Platforms Limited
Sd/-
D. Uday Kumar Reddy
Chairman & CEO
DIN: 00003382

Hyderabad
January 23, 2024

